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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 418
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 05™ DECEMBER, 2023

PM-KISAN BHAI YOJANA FOR MARGINAL FARMERS
418. SHRI SATYADEV PACHAURI:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE %Y Td M S Tl be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is implementing Pradhan Mantri Kisan Bhai Yojana,

(b) if so, the benefits accruing to marginal farmers therefrom and number of such beneficiaries in the State of Uttar Pradesh; and

(c) the various schemes being implemented by the Union Government for farmers?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
PN Td fbdM w3l (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(@) & (b): No Sir, Government of India is not implementing Pradhan Mantri Kisan Bhai Yojana. However, Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Government of India has circulated a concept note on PM Kisan-Bhandaran Incentive Scheme, for stakeholder's consultation to promote storage and eNWR trade via National Agriculture Market (e-NAM) and other e-trading platforms.

(c): The Government of India through Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare is implementing various schemes/ programmes for the welfare of farmers in the country such as Pradhan Mantri Kisan Samman Nidhi (PM-KISAN), Pradhan Mantri Kisan Maan Dhan Yojana (PM-KMY), Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana (PMFBY), Soil Health Card (SHC), National Food Security Mission (NFSM), Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY), Paramparagat Krishi Vikas Yojana (PKVY), Formation & Promotion of 10,000 Farmers Producer Organizations (FPOs) scheme, National Agriculture Market (e-NAM) scheme, Agricultural Marketing Infrastructure (AMI) scheme, Mission for Integrated Development of Horticulture (MIDH), Agriculture Infrastructure Fund (AIF), National Mission on Sustainable Agriculture (NMSA), Mission Organic Value Chain Development for North Eastern Region (MOVCDNER), Sub-Mission on Agricultural Mechanization (SMAM), Per Drop More Crop (PDMC-PMKSY), Kisan Credit Card (KCC) and Interest Subvention Scheme.
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